
2022 Joint ESS/CES‐NEDA Meeting ‐ attendee list
Name Email Job Title Company/Organization

Aamodt, Peter peteraamodt@extension.org Chief Financial Officer Extension Foundation

Abbott, Angie abbottar@purdue.edu Assistant Dean & Associate Director Purdue University (Indiana)

Adamu, Usman usman.adamu@uvi.edu Dean and Director University of the Virgin Islands

Agbodjan, Edoe eagbodjan@scsu.edu Associate Extension Administrator of Extension South Carolina State University

Agudelo, Paula pagudel@clemson.edu Experiment Station Director Clemson University (South Carolina)

Anderson, Jodie jmanderson@alaska.edu IANRE Interim Associate Director University of Alaska, Fairbanks

Arati, James jarati@langston.edu Program Leader Langston University

Ashe, Carrie carrie.ashe@montana.edu Associate Director of Extension Montana State University

Atiles, Jorge Jorge.Atiles@mail.wvu.edu Dean and Director of Extension West Virginia University

Avery, Rick rick.avery@ag.tamu.edu Director, Extension Texas A&M University

Awada, Tala tawada2@unl.edu Assoc. Dean/ Director, Ag Research Division University of Nebraska‐Lincoln

Bajwa, Sreekala sreekala.bajwa@montana.edu VP of Agriculture, Experiment Station Montana State University

Baker, Richard pagudel@clemson.edu Guest of Dr. Agudelo Clemson University (South Carolina)

Barcina, Peter pbarcina@triton.uog.edu Administrator of Cooperative Ext./Outreach University of Guam

Beckford, Roy Fitzroy.Beckford@uvm.edu Associate Dean and Director of Extension University of Vermont

Bekkerman, Anton anton.bekkerman@unh.edu Director, NH Ag Experiment Station University of New Hampshire

Benfield, David benfield.2@osu.edu Retired, Emeritus Professor The Ohio State University

Bernadett, Martha martha@bernadett.org President Molina Foundation

Bischoff, Richard mschuttler2@unl.edu Associate Vice Chancellor for IANR University of Nebraska‐Lincoln

Bolden‐Tiller, Olga oboldentiller@tuskegee.edu Dean and 1890 Research Director Tuskegee University (Alabama)

Bonanno, Rich rich_bonanno@ncsu.edu Associate Dean and Director, Extension North Carolina State University

Boren, Jon jboren@nmsu.edu Associate Dean/Director, Extension New Mexico State University

Bowen, Walter wbowen@hawaii.edu Ass. Dean/ Ass. Director for Research University of Hawaii at Manoa

Bradley, Karl karlbradley@extension.org Leadership Development Specialist Extension Foundation

Bramble, Jill jbramble@fourhcouncil.edu EVP, Chief Growth Officer National 4‐H Council

Brown, Ron rab2@msstate.edu Executive Director (Southern Region CES) ASRED

Carter, Hannah hcarter@maine.edu Dean of Extension University of Maine

Casey, Francis francis.casey@ndsu.edu Associate Director, AES North Dakota State University

Cason, Katherine klc13@psu.edu Associate Director, Extension The Pennsylvania State University

Chukwuma, Franklin franklinc@alcorn.edu Associate Director for Extension Alcorn State University (Mississippi)

Clutter, Archie aclutter2@unl.edu Dean and Director, Ag Research Division University of Nebraska‐Lincoln

Coberly, Beverly bevcoberly@yahoo.com Chief Operating Officer Extension Foundation

Cohick, Wendie cohick@njaes.rutgers.edu Director of Research Rutgers University

Davies, Chris chris.davies@usu.edu Associate Director, AES Utah State University

DeDecker, Jacob jdedecker@unr.edu Director of Extension University of Nevada, Reno

Dobbins, Tom tdbbns@clemson.edu Director of Cooperative Extension Clemson University (South Carolina)

Donkin, Shawn shawn.donkin@oregonstate.edu Associate Director ‐ Oregon AES Oregon State University

Dorrance, Anne dorrance.1@osu.edu Assoc. Dean & Director, CFAES Wooster Campus The Ohio State University

Doye, Damona DAMONA.DOYE@OKSTATE.EDU Associate Vice President Oklahoma State University Extension

Draper, Martin marswe@ksu.edu Assoc. Dean of Graduate Programs & Research Kansas State University

Duncan, Susan duncans@vt.edu Associate Director, Agriculture Experiment Station Virginia Tech

Durgan, Bev durga001@umn.edu Dean of Extension University of Minnesota

Edgar, Leslie ledgar@nmsu.edu Associate Dean, ACES / Director, AES New Mexico State University

Elliott, Kristopher kristopher.elliott@oregonstate.edu Associate Director, Extension and Outreach Oregon State University

Elrod, Richard Richard.Elrod@usda.gov Acting Associate Director ‐ Programs USDA‐NIFA

Engel, Bernie engelb@purdue.edu Associate Dean and Director of Ag Research Purdue University (Indiana)

Escobar, Enrique enescobar@umes.edu Associate Dean for Extension University of Maryland Eastern Shore

Essel, Albert aeessel@ncat.edu Executive Administrator (1890s CES) AEA

Eubanks, Gina E. rspencer@agcenter.lsu.edu AVP & Ext. Program Leader, Nutrition & Food Sci. Louisiana State University

Fadamiro, Henry henry.fadamiro@ag.tamu.edu Associate Director, Research Texas A&M University

Flage, Lynette lynette.flage@ndsu.edu Extension Associate Director North Dakota State University

Folck, Cindy afolck@centralstate.edu Extension Program Leader Central State University

Fox, Janet jfox35@utk.edu Assistant Dean/Department Head, Extension University of Tennessee

Gallo, Cory wcg59@msstate.edu Interim Assistant Dean/MAFES Administration Mississippi State University

Gang, David gangd@wsu.edu Assistant Director (AES) Washington State University

Geith, Christine christinegeith@extension.org Chief Executive Officer Extension Foundation

Gilbert, Robert ragilber@ufl.edu Dean for Research University of Florida

Gipson, Terry terry.gipson@langston.edu Acting Associate Extension Administrator Langston University

Goins, Gregory gdgoins@ncat.edu Interim Associate Dean for Research North Carolina A&T State University

Goodwin, Jeff jeffg3@hawaii.edu Interim Ass. Dean/Associate Director University of Hawaii at Manoa

Hadrich, Joleen jhadrich@umn.edu Interim Associate Dean of MAES & ROCs University of Minnesota

Hales, Brent drk231@psu.edu Director of Extension The Pennsylvania State University

Hamernik, Debora Debora.Hamernik@usda.gov Deputy Director, IFPS USDA‐NIFA

Hamilton, Christina chamilton@wisc.edu Assistant Director (North Central AES) North Central Regional Association

Harrington, Dennis dennis.l.harrington@maine.edu Assistant Director of Extension Finance University of Maine

Hauser‐Lindstrom, Doreen doreen@wsu.edu Executive Director Western Extension Directors Association

Henderson, Jason jhenderson@purdue.edu Extension Director Purdue University (Indiana)

Henney, Caroline ccrocoll@aplu.org Executive Director Cooperative Extension System/ECOP

Hess, Bret bhess@unr.edu Executive Director (Western Regaion AES) WAAESD

Higgins, Chad cchiggins@missouri.edu Associate Vice Chancellor of Extension University of Missouri

Hirschman, Megan meganhirschman@extension.org Partnership and Development Coordinator Extension Foundation

Holmes, Kimberly ksh0035@aces.edu Assistant Extension Director Alabama A&M University

Hulbert, Scot scot_hulbert@wsu.edu Associate Dean and Director, Research Washington State University

Humiston, Glenda Glenda.Humiston@ucop.edu Vice President, Ag. & Natural Resources University of California



Jacobsen, Jeff jjacobsn@msu.edu Executive Director (North Central AES) North Central Regional Association

Johnson, Andra thomas.morris@ufl.edu Dean for Extension University of Florida

Johnson, Laura P. lpj4h@uga.edu Associate Dean for Extension University of Georgia

Jose, Shibu joses@missouri.edu Associate Dean, Office of Research, Director AES University of Missouri‐Columbia

Kelly, Gene eugene.kelly@colostate.edu Deputy Director Experiment Station Colorado State University

Kephart, Kevin kevin.kephart@usda.gov Deputy Director IBCE USDA‐NIFA

Kim, Jinhee jinkim@umd.edu Associate Director, Extension University of Maryland

Koegler, Sarah sarahkoegler@theready.com Speaker The Ready

Kolodinsky, Jane  jkolodin@uvm.edu Associate Dean, College of Ag. and Life Sci. University of Vermont

Kouakou, Brou kouakoub@fvsu.edu Associate Dean for Research Fort Valley State University (Georgia)

Kowalkowski, Brian bkowalkowski@menominee.edu Dean of Continuing Education College of Menominee Nation

Kuti, Morakinyo mkuti@centralstate.edu Dean/Director 1890 Land Grant programs Central State University

La Valley, Ken ken.lavalley@unh.edu Director of Extension University of New Hampshire

Lamb, Cliff cliff.lamb@ag.tamu.edu Director of Research Texas A&M University

Latimore, Jr., Mark latimorm@fvsu.edu Associate Dean for Extension Fort Valley State University (Georgia)

Lawrence, John jdlaw@iastate.edu Vice President Extension and Outreach Iowa State University

Lawrence‐Dill, Carolyn triffid@iastate.edu Associate Dean for Research & Discovery Iowa State University

Leibovitz, David david_leibovitz@uri.edu Coordinator (Northeast Region AES) NERA

Lerner, Dan dlerner@uvm.edu Associate Director, Extension & Chair University of Vermont

Loader, Amy amy.ouellette@unh.edu Associate Director, Extension University of New Hampshire

Lyles, Ivory ivory.lyles@oregonstate.edu Vice Provost of O&E, Director of Extension Oregon State University

Malone, Allen azj0076@aces.edu Extension Director / Administrator Alabama A&M University

Mansfield, Anna Katharine akm87@cornell.edu Associate Director, AgriTech Cornell University

Martin, Karl karl.martin@wisc.edu Dean & Director, Extension University of Wisconsin

Mathis Jr., Christopher mathisc@uapb.edu Assoc. Dean Research/Assistant Director University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff

Matthews, Jamie jmatthew@uky.edu Associate Dean for Research University of Kentucky

Matthews, Yvonne matthewy@lincolnu.edu Cooperative Extension Associate Administrator Lincoln University of Missouri

McGowan, Bruce mcgowanb@uapb.edu Dean University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff

McGuire, Mark mmcguire@uidaho.edu Associate Dean & Director University of Idaho

McKane, James james.mckane@unh.edu Assistant Director of Operations, Extension University of New Hampshire

McKinney, Nathan nmckinne@uark.edu Associate Vice President/Assistant Director (AES) University of Arkansas

McKinney, Susie nmckinne@uark.edu Guest of Dr. McKinney University of Arkansas

Mclver, Jennifer jmciver@fourhcouncil.edu Vice President, Extension Engagement National 4‐H Council

Mellion, Dawn dmellion@extension.org Catalyst Extension Foundation

Meyer, Deanne dmeyer@ucanr.edu Interim Associate Vice President, ANR/Extension University of California

Miller, William wamiller@umass.edu Associate Director, Extension University of Massachusetts‐Amherst

Mirich, Erica erica@pivotcandc.com Owner Pivot

Mitchell, Ali amitchell@northeastextension.org Executive Director Association of Northeast Extension Directors (NEED)

Monks, David dwm@ncsu.edu Associate Director, Research North Carolina State University

Morley, Cindy cmorley@uark.edu Administrative Assistant (Southern Region AES) SAAESD

Morris, Andrea morrian@aces.edu Interim, Associate Director Extension Specialist Alabama Cooperative Extension System AAMU

Mostaghimi, Saied smostagh@vt.edu Director, Agricultural Experiment Station Virginia Tech

Nyrop, Jan jv83@cornell.edu Associate Dean Cornell University

O'Neill, Mike mp.oneill@uconn.edu Sr. Assoc. Dean for Extension and Diversity University of Connecticut

Owens, Courtney Jackie.owens@kysu.edu Assoc. Extension Administrator Kentucky State University

Ozbay, Gulnihal gozbay@desu.edu Associate Dean, Cooperative Extension & Applied Sci. Delaware State University

Perry‐Johnson, Laura lpj4h@uga.edu Associate Dean for Extension University of Georgia

Pierzynski, Gary pierzynski.3@osu.edu Associate Dean of Research & Graduate Education The Ohio State University

Pooran, Tanisi tanisi@theready.com Speaker The Ready

Powers, Wendy w.powers‐schilling@wsu.edu Dean Washington State University

Prihodko, Lara prihodko@nmsu.edu Associate Director, AES New Mexico State University

Pritsos, Chris pritsos@unr.edu Director of Experiment Station University of Nevada, Reno

Putman, Andrea aputman@aplu.org AVP, Communications and Partnerships, FANR APLU

Rennekamp, Roger rogerrennekamp@extension.org Extension Health Director Cooperative Extension System/ECOP

Rhodes, Rick rcrhodes@uri.edu Executive Director (Northeast AES) NERA

Rodgers, Michelle delduke@udel.edu Director, Cooperative Extension University of Delaware

Ross, Chuck Chuckr@gmavt.net Catalyst Extension Foundation

Rowland, Diane diane.rowland@maine.edu Dean & Director of AES University of Maine

Ruble, Sandy sandy.ruble@aplu.org Assistant Director Cooperative Extension System/ECOP

Salassi, Michael msalassi@agcenter.lsu.edu Associate Vice President Louisiana State University

Santiago, Hector hsantiago@unl.edu Assistant Dean and Director Ag Research University of Nebraska‐Lincoln

Schlutt, Fred fredschlutt@extension.org Catalyst Extension Foundation

Schwarz, Jurgen jgschwarz@umes.edu Associate Dean for 1890 Research Programs University of Maryland Eastern Shore

Scott, Bob bscott@uada.edu Senior Associate Vice President ‐ Extension University of Arkansas Cooperative Extension Service

Senseman, Scott scott.senseman@okstate.edu Associate VP of Division of Agricultural Sciences Oklahoma State University

Shepard, Robin robin.shepard@wisc.edu Executive Director (North Central CES) NCCEA

Shirley, Lindsey lindsey.shirley@colostate.edu Associate Vice President, Engagement & Extension Colorado State University

Siegfried, Blair bds313@psu.edu Director of Ag Experiment Station Penn State University

Smith, Ami smitham@wvstateu.edu VP for Agricultural Research and Extension West Virginia State University

Smith, Margaret mes25@cornell.edu Associate Dean/Director Research Cornell University

Smith, George becke141@msu.edu Director AgBioResearch Michigan State University

Srivastava, Puneet srivapu@umd.edu Assoc. Dean for Research / Associate Director University of Maryland

Steele, Doug dsteele@aplu.org Vice President, Food, Ag & Natural Resources APLU

Stephenson, Laura laura.stephenson@uky.edu Associate Dean and Director of Extension University of Kentucky

Stluka, Suzanne Suzanne.Stluka@usda.gov Deputy Director, IFSN USDA‐NIFA

Stokes, Ashley astokes@tennessee.edu Dean & Professor, Extension University of Tennessee

Stoltenow, Charles charles.stoltenow@unl.edu Dean and Director, Extension University of Nebraska‐Lincoln

Stone, Cody cstone@montana.edu Executive Director Montana State University Extension



Thompson, Alton athompson1@ncat.edu ARD Executive Director Association of 1890 Research Directors

Thompson, Gary gat009@uark.edu Executive Director SAAESD

Thurston, Jeanette jthurston@ksu.edu Assistant Dean‐‐Grad Programs/Faculty Dev. Kansas State University

Timmons, Tommeron D. Tommeron.Timmons@famu.edu Assistant Director Research Programs and Services Florida A&M University

Tippetts, Jenn jennifer.tippetts@waaesd.org Administrative Managment (Western Region AES) WAAESD

Townson, Lisa jmpalmer@uri.edu Associate Dean, Extension University of Rhode Island

Trautman, Karla Karla.Trautman@sdstate.edu Extension Director South Dakota State University

Varner, Dave dave.varner@unl.edu Associate Dean/Associate Director University of Nebraska‐Lincoln

Venkitanarayanan, Kumar kumar.venkitanarayanan@uconn.edu Associate Dean for Research and Graduate Studies University of Connecticut

Volk, Jennifer jennvolk@udel.edu Associate Director of Extension University of Delaware

Watkins, Chris cedir@cornell.edu Director, Cooperative Extension Cornell University

Webster, Eric ewebste2@uwyo.edu Director, Agricultural Experiment Station University of Wyoming

Weibe, Aaron aaronweibe@extension.org Extension Foundation

Wenham, Charlotte cwenham@woodstaffing.com CARET ECOP Liaison Michigan State University

Wilkins, Jacqueline wilkins.201@osu.edu Associate Dean and Director; Chair, OSU Extension The Ohio State University

Williams, Jennifer JOWIlliams@mail.wvu.edu Associate Dean, Programs and Partnerships, Extension West Virginia State University

Wilson, Matt matt.wilson@mail.wvu.edu Associate Dean for Research/ Associate Director West Virginia State University

Winter‐Nelson, Alex alexwn@illinois.edu Acting Associate Dean of Research University of Illinois

Wolfork, Terrence wolforkt@fvsu.edu Assistant Extension Administrator Fort Valley State University (Georgia)

Woods, Janine P. jharris@vsu.edu Associate Extension Administrator Virginia State University

Wysocki, Allen wysocki@ufl.edu Associate Dean, Food and Resource Economics University of Florida

Xin, Hongwei hxin2@tennessee.edu Dean AgResearch University of Tennessee

Yang, John yangj@lincolnu.edu Director of Research Lincoln University of Missouri


